Time 2 Beat I Ken Boyd

Saturday, November 18, 2023

SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles

- T2B Class Scores

8018 Nyx

T2B

8021 Tabby

T2B-P

12017 Samigirl

T2B

12010 Rumble
12030 Tattoo
12034 Luke
12032 Finn

Miniature Schnauzer

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Parson Russell Terrier

Miniature Pinscher

Miniature Schnauzer

Rebecka Christensen

Debbie McGee

Joy Slaughter

Joanna Hunt
Vivian Vidoli
Betsy Totten

Rebecka Christensen

Course Time:

Place T2B Points

Place T2B Points

1st 10

Place T2B Points

Place T2B Points

Time NQ/Abs @
0:52:14 NO [
Course Time: 34.71
Time NQ/Abs @
0:34:71
Course Time:
Time NQ/Abs @
0:35:39 NO [
Course Time:
Time NQ/Abs @
No Time NOQ []
0:39:90 NO [
0:53:45 No L
0:55:00 NO [

FAULTS |
W F E
0 1 0

FAULTS |
W F E
0 0 0
FAULTS |
w F E
0 1 0
FAULTS |
w F E
0 0 1

0 1 0

1 0 0

1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Time 2 Beat I Ken Boyd

20035
16020
16014
16060
16024

T2B

16019
16042
16021
16017
16048
16030
16057
16038
16033
16029

Deckard
Echo
Duck
Dixie
Dart

Zasu
Soph
RAVEN
Echo
Charley
Zest
Mitsy
Nikk
Jubilee

Lacey

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Labrador

Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

16 inch

Border Collie
Manchester Terrier
Border Collie
Keeshond

Keeshond

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Baseniji

Miniature American Shepherd

Brittany

Aaron Wallin
Jen Saponas
Holly Goltra
Ellen R. Green

Franz Miller

Miki Shannon
Michelle Kiernan
Shannon Miller
Tawn Sinclair
Kris Arnds
Penny Scott-Fox
Alyce N Sumita
Jeanette Ivie

Joanna Hunt

Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine Termath

SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Saturday, November 18, 2023 - T2B Class Scores

Course Time: 35.45
FAULTS |
Time NQ/Abs «Q Place T2B Points w F E
0:35:45 st 10 0 0 0
0:46:65 7 0 0 0
No Time NO L] 0 0 1
No Time NOo U 0 0 1
0:50:43 Nno LI 0 1 0

Course Time: 27.20
FAULTS |
Time NQ/Abs «Q Place T2B Points w F E
0:27:20 1st 10 0 0 o0
0:39:50 5 0 0 0
0:49:82 1 0 0 o0
ABSENT [ 0 0 0
No Time NOQ [ 0 0 1
No Time NQ [ 0 1 1
No Time NO [ 1 2 1
0:33:25 NQ 0 1 0
0:35:90 NQ [ 1 0 0
0:35:91 NnOo U 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles

L1211 ) Saturday, November 18, 2023 _ - T28 Class Scores
.................................................................................. o

T2B-P 20 inch FAULTS |

Time NQ/Abs «Q Place T2B Points w F E

20034 Dax Labrador Retriever Marc Marsceill No Time NO [] 0 0 1

20009 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca Kahn 0:44:50 NO L] 1 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Time 2 Beat I Ken Boyd

20008
20048
20006
20041
20022
20045
20047
20042
20021
20036
20058
20075
20068
20019
20003
20059
20007
20031
20057
20026
20020

Scorch
Eli

Milo
Willow
Rowdy
Rudy
Aya

Gus
Duane O
Joule
Skeeter
True
Tempo
Tripper
Scrabble
Ryat

X

Jessie
Spark
Molly

Chase

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd

Vizsla

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Labrador Retriever
Vizsla

Border Collie
Whippet

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren
Vizsla

Golden Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog

Australian Shepherd

Carol Keller
Lindy Patrick
Fran Fleck
Nancy Graczyk
Elaine Graitge
Fran Fleck
Sebastian Duran
Holly Sjogren
Janet Brown
Dixie Hambrick
Franz Miller
Terri Lowe
Laura J Turner
Debbie Wade
Aaron Wallin
Carolina Pregler
Judy Turner
Nancy Fenoglio
Laura J Turner
Laura Leyda

Wes Ward

Saturday, November 18, 2023

SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
- T2B Class Scores

Course Time: 28.87
Time NQ/Abs «Q Place T2B Points
0:28:87 st 10
0:29:71 9
0:31:85 9
0:32:27 8
0:32:47 8
0:33:91 8
0:39:48 6
0:40:10 6
ABSENT L
ABSENT L
No Time NO L
No Time NQ L]
No Time NO [
No Time Nno U
No Time NO L]
No Time NQ [
No Time NOQ L]
No Time NQ [
No Time NOQ L]
0:33:07 NnOo U
0:37:61 Nno LI

FAULTS
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



_ SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Time2Beat ] Ken Boyd Saturday, November 18, 2023 - T2B Class Scores

Course Time: 33.35

T2B 24 inch e |
Time NQ/Abs «Q Place T2B Points w F E

24011 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon Nasse 0:33:35 1st 10 0 0 0
24009 Archer Vizsla Kendra Lounsberry 0:40:52 8 0 0 0
24012 Brew Golden Retriever Teri Chang ABSENT L 0 0 0
24005 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn Boyer No Time NnO [ 0 1 1
24006 MAXIMUS Border Collie Carol Waitman 0:28:32 NO U] 0 0 1
24015 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle Kiernan 0:28:78 NO L 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



